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University: OPEN UNIVERSITY OF CYPRUS  

Surname: ELEFTHERIOU  

Name: SOFIA  

Rank: SEP  

Faculty: ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS  

Department: ECONOMICS (UNDERGRADUATE)  

Scientific Domain: * PRINCIPLES OF FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING  

 
* Field of Specialization 

 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification  Year  Awarding Institution  Department  Thesis title  
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DOCTORAL TITLE  2013 UNIVERSITY OF PIRAEUS  ORGANIZATION AND 

MANAGEMENT OF 

BUSINESSES  

THE ROLE OF ACCOUNTING 

INFORMATION ON COST OF 

CAPITAL AND ITS IMPACT ON 

STOCK PRICES  

MASTER'S DEGREE  2007 ATHENS UNIVERSITY OF 
ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS  

ACCOUNTING AND 
FINANCIAL  

BUSINESS PROFIT AND 

PERFORMANCE OF ITS 

SHAREHOLDERS: 

SIZE OF BUSINESS PLAYS 

ROLE? - AN EMPIRICAL 

APPROACH  

BACHELOR’ DEGREE  1982 ATHENS UNIVERSITY OF 
ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS  

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS   

 

 

Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

2014 TODAY  OPEN UNIVERSITY OF 

CYPRUS  

ATHENS  SEP  

1995 2005 THESSALONIKI STOCK 

EXCHANGE CENTER  

THESSALONIKI  CO OF ACCOUNTING 

DEPARTMENT  

1984 1994 GREEK AUDITORS BODY  ATHENS  AUDITOR  
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Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number  Year  Title  Other authors  Journal and 
Publisher / 

Conference  

Vol.  Pages  

1 2019 The impact of the 2008 

financial crisis on the 

Greek banking 

system  

Iraklis Apergis  International 

Journal of 

Economics and 

Business 

Research  

Vol.1

7, No 

3  

333-

341  

2 2017  The role of honey 

production in economic 

growth: evidence from 

a panel of major global 

producers  

N. Apergis International 

Journal of 

Agricultural 

Economics  

Vol. 

2, No 

5  

154-

159  

3 2017 Asymmetric Spillover 

Effects· between 

Agricultural 

Ν. Απέργη και Δ. 

Βολιώτη  

International 

Journal of 

Energy 

Vol. 

7, No 

01  

166-

177  
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Commodity Prices and 

Biofuel Energy Prices  

Economics and 

Policy 

4 2016 Gold returns: do 

business cycle 

asymmetries matter? 

Evidence from an 

international country 

sample  

N. Apergis Economic 

Modelling  

Vol. 

57, 

No C  

164-

170  

5 2015  Renewable energy 

consumption, political and 

institutional factors:evidence 

from a group of European, 

Asian and Latin American 

countries 

N. Apergis The Singapore 

Economic Review  

Vol. 60, 

No 01  

1-19  

6 2013 A value or a growth 

strategy? Empirical evidence 

from a panel  

N. Apergis Journal of economic 

and Financial 

Modelling  

Vol. 01, 

No 02  

36-42  
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7 2013  The relationship between 

international financial 

reporting standards, carbon 

emissions, andR&D 

expenditures: Evidence from 

European manufacturing 

firms  

 

N. Apergis and Payne J.E  
 

Ecological 

Economics  

Vol. 88  57-66  
 

8 2012 Credit risk: The role of 

market, accounting and 

macroeconomic information-

evidence from US firms and 

a FAVAR model  

N. Apergis International Journal 

Banking, Accounting 

and Finance  

Vol.2  53-62  

9 2012 Accounting Information, the Cost 

of Capital and Excess Stock 

Returns: The Role of Earnings 

Quality-Evidence From Panel 

Data  

 

  

N. Apergis ,G. Artikis and· 

J. Soros  

Journal of 

International 

Business Research  

Vol.5,  

No2  

123-

136  
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10 2011 Accounting information and 
excess stock returns: the 

role of 
the cost of capital-new 

evidence 
from US firm-level data  

 

N. Apergis ,G. Artikis and· 
J. Soros  

 

Applied Financial 

Economics 

Vol. 22  321-

329  

 
 

 

 

 

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

1      

2      

3      

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

 

*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
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Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. 

Number  

Date  Title  Funded by  Project Role*  

1 2012-2013  SPILLOVER BETWEEN FOOD PRICES 

AND BIOFUEL PRICES  

LATSIS 

FOUNDATION  

MEMBER OF THE 

RESEARCH TEAM  

 

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 

 

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent  

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

1    
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2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

 

  

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    
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