FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	OPEN UNIVERSITY OF CYPRUS
Surname:	ELEFTHERIOU
Name:	SOFIA
Rank:	SEP
Faculty:	ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS
Department:	ECONOMICS (UNDERGRADUATE)
Scientific Domain: *	PRINCIPLES OF FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING

* Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)				
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title

DOCTORAL TITLE	2013	UNIVERSITY OF PIRAEUS	ORGANIZATION AND MANAGEMENT OF BUSINESSES	THE ROLE OF ACCOUNTING INFORMATION ON COST OF CAPITAL AND ITS IMPACT ON STOCK PRICES
MASTER'S DEGREE	2007	ATHENS UNIVERSITY OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS	ACCOUNTING AND FINANCIAL	BUSINESS PROFIT AND PERFORMANCE OF ITS SHAREHOLDERS: SIZE OF BUSINESS PLAYS ROLE? - AN EMPIRICAL APPROACH
BACHELOR' DEGREE	1982	ATHENS UNIVERSITY OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS	SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	

Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent						
Period of employ	ment	Employer	Location	Position		
From	То	Linployer	Location	Fosition		
2014	TODAY	OPEN UNIVERSITY OF CYPRUS	ATHENS	SEP		
1995	2005	THESSALONIKI STOCK EXCHANGE CENTER	THESSALONIKI	CO OF ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT		
1984	1994	GREEK AUDITORS BODY	ATHENS	AUDITOR		

Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)

Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2019	The impact of the 2008 financial crisis on the Greek banking system	Iraklis Apergis	International Journal of Economics and Business Research	Vol.1 7, No 3	333- 341
2	2017	The role of honey production in economic growth: evidence from a panel of major global producers	N. Apergis	International Journal of Agricultural Economics	Vol. 2, No 5	154- 159
3	2017	Asymmetric Spillover Effects · between Agricultural	Ν. Απέργη και Δ. Βολιώτη	International Journal of Energy	Vol. 7, No 01	166- 177

		Commodity Prices and Biofuel Energy Prices		Economics and Policy		
4	2016	Gold returns: do business cycle asymmetries matter? Evidence from an international country sample	N. Apergis	Economic Modelling	Vol. 57, No C	164- 170
5	2015	Renewable energy consumption, political and institutional factors:evidence from a group of European, Asian and Latin American countries	N. Apergis	The Singapore Economic Review	Vol. 60, No 01	1-19
6	2013	A value or a growth strategy? Empirical evidence from a panel	N. Apergis	Journal of economic and Financial Modelling	Vol. 01, No 02	36-42

7	2013	The relationship between international financial reporting standards, carbon emissions, andR&D expenditures: Evidence from European manufacturing firms	N. Apergis and Payne J.E	Ecological Economics	Vol. 88	57-66
8	2012	Credit risk: The role of market, accounting and macroeconomic information- evidence from US firms and a FAVAR model	N. Apergis	International Journal Banking, Accounting and Finance	Vol.2	53-62
9		Accounting Information, the Cost of Capital and Excess Stock Returns: The Role of Earnings Quality-Evidence From Panel Data	N. Apergis ,G. Artikis and J. Soros	Journal of International Business Research	Vol.5, No2	123- 136

10	2011	Accounting information and excess stock returns: the role of the cost of capital-new evidence from US firm-level data	N. Apergis ,G. Artikis and J. Soros	Applied Financial Economics		321- 329
----	------	---	-------------------------------------	--------------------------------	--	-------------

	Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

^{*}Specify venue, geographic location etc

	Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*		
1	2012-2013	SPILLOVER BETWEEN FOOD PRICES AND BIOFUEL PRICES	LATSIS FOUNDATION	MEMBER OF THE RESEARCH TEAM		

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent					
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					

Awards	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
1						

2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)				
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				